

Fees and Charges of the Corporation of the Village of Merrickville-Wolford

Schedule A to By-Law 44-2022

Compliance Certificates

Tax Certificate and related documents	\$50.00 for first two questions asked on the request for the Certificate \$15.00 for each additional question
Fire Compliance Certificate and related documents	\$50.00 for first two questions asked on the request for the Certificate \$15.00 for each additional question
Zoning Compliance Certificate and related documents	\$80.00 for first two questions asked on the request for the Certificate \$15.00 for each additional question
Water Arrears Certificate and related documents	\$50.00 for first two questions asked on the request for the Certificate \$15.00 for each additional question
Building Compliance Certificate and related documents	\$50.00 for first two questions asked on the request for the Certificate \$15.00 for each additional question
Property Standards Compliance Certificate and related documents	\$50.00 for first two questions asked on the request of the Certificate \$15.00 for each additional question

Schedule B to By-Law 44-2022

Finance Department

Accounts going into two years and over:

Description	Fee
Initial notice of intent to register	\$100.00 plus disbursements
Tax Registration: No Tax Sale	\$250.00 plus disbursements
Tax Registration: Tax Sale	\$500.00 plus disbursements
Issuance of Cancellation Certificate	\$50.00 plus disbursements
Extension Agreement	\$100.00 plus disbursements

Tax Statements or history of account over one year:

Description	Fee
Computer records	\$15.00
Manual Records	\$25.00 per hour – minimum one hour

Description	Fee
Duplicate Tax or Water Bill	\$5.00

Schedule C to By-Law 44-2022

Administration

Description	Fee
Photocopies	
Municipal documents under 5 pages	No charge
Municipal documents over 5 pages	\$0.25 per page
Private documents under 2 pages	No charge
Private documents over 2 pages	\$0.25 per page
Search of records	\$25.00 per hour – Minimum one hour
Request for information under the	\$5.00
Municipal Freedom of Information and	Additional charges as per provincial
Protection of Privacy Act (MFIPPA)	legislation
Returned Cheque	\$40.00
Commissioner of Oaths	\$10.00
Certified True Copies	\$10.00
Marriage License	\$150.00
Marriage Ceremony	\$250.00
Lottery License	\$5.00
Blanket Raffle	3% of the prize value
Nevada Tickets	6% of total prizes
Merrickville Village Pin	\$3.50 (no tax)
Spoons	\$4.75 (no tax)
Flags	\$125.00 (no tax)
Blue Recycle Bin	\$6.50 (no tax)

Dog Licensing

Payments are due prior to April 30th of the year. After the April 30th date, the fee shall be 1.5 times the base fee.

Licenses for Dogs	Fee
If only one dog is kept (not spayed or neutered)	\$15.00
For each additional dog up to five (5) (not spayed or neutered)	\$25.00
For each spayed or neutered dog if only one is kept	\$10.00
For each additional spayed or neutered dog	\$15.00
Replacement Tag	\$2.00

Guide or Lead Dog	No Charge
Kennel (Hobby & purebred)	\$50.00
Kennel (commercial) – per year for 20	\$100.00
runs	
For each additional run over 20	\$5.00

Pound release fees shall be payable to the Village of Merrickville-Wolford plus disbursements. And are payable as to the owner(s) not upon any specific dog.

Release fee (First Time)	\$25.00
Release fee (Second Time)	\$50.00
Release fee (Third Time)	\$100.00
Subsequent release fee	\$200.00

Schedule D to By-Law 44-2022

Facility Rentals

Ball Diamonds, Both Wards (Per Season)

Diamond	Resident	Non-Resident
Lighted Diamond, per team	\$250.00	\$250.00
Unlighted Diamond, per team	\$100.00	\$100.00
Private event, per event	\$50.00	\$50.00

Soccer Fields (Per Season)

Field	Resident	Non-Resident
Larger field	\$500.00	\$500.00
Secondary fields	\$250.00	\$250.00
Wolford soccer field	\$250.00	\$250.00

Merrickville Community Center

Event	Resident	Non-Resident
Auction	\$250.00	\$300.00
No bar	\$200.00	\$250.00
Bar	\$400.00	\$500.00
Upstairs room	\$50.00	\$75.00
Service Organizations	\$200.00	\$200.00
(Churches, Lions Club,		
Legion, etc.)		
Blood donor clinic	No Fee	No Fee
Funerals	No Fee	No Fee

Merrickville Community Center Grounds

	Resident	Non-Resident
Per Weekend Event (Just the	\$500.00	\$600.00
Grounds)		
Per Weekend Event	\$1500.00	\$1600.00
(Community Centre and the		
Grounds)		

	Resident	Non-Resident
Theatre Night in	25% of Gross recipients	25% of Gross Recipients
Merrickville		

Centennial Hall, Easton's Corners

	Resident	Non-Resident
Centennial Hall, Easton's Corners	\$50.00	\$50.00
Funerals	No Fee	No Fee

Fees Per Person, Per Event (Not for Profit)

Event	Resident	Non-Resident
Seniors Exercise Group	\$1.00	\$1.00
Mothers and Children Play	\$1.00	\$1.00
Group		
Community Youth Groups	\$1.00	\$1.00
(Scouts, etc.)		
Community Group	No Fee	No Fee
Meetings (Merrickville		
Recreation Association,		
Wolford Play Structure		
Group)		